



Sr. No

2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 272/2022  
CM No. 1013/2022

Bachan Lal

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy AG vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.03.2022**

Mr. Dewakar Sharma learned Dy AG appearing vice Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG shall file response to the petition within four weeks.

List on 18.05.2022.

**(M.A. Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
31.03.2022  
Vijay