



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH** 2023 JKLC HC-JMU:5260  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.02.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to array the then Superintendent of Police and Deputy Superintendent of Police as respondent in personal capacity in the present petition.
2. Time is granted.
3. List on 15.04.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
12.02.2024  
Rakesh