



Sr. No. 24  
2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 272/2022  
CM No. 1013/2022**

Bachan Lal

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to comply with order dated 12.02.2024.
2. List on 06.05.2024.



HIGH COURT  
OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
सत्यमेव जयते

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
15.04.2024  
Meenakshi