



S. No. 02

2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Bachan Lal

WP(C) 272/2022

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

UT of J&amp;K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**ORDER**

12.07.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 06.05.2024 had directed petitioner to do the needful, in terms of order dt. 12.02.2024, whereby ld. counsel for the petitioner had sought time to array the then Superintendent of Police and Deputy Superintendent of Police as respondents in personal capacity in the present petition.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate has filed an application bearing CM No. 3060/2024. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of August, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
12.07.2024  
Sapna