



Sr.No.15

2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 272/2022
CM No. 1013/2022
CM No. 3060/2024

Bachan Lal

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.08.2024

CM No. 3060/2024

The instant application has been filed for arraying Sh. Sunil Gutpa IPS, the then SSP, Jammu, Gurinder Pal, Sikandaya Mahajan, the then Dy. S.Ps Akhnoor as party respondents in personal capacity in the writ petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submission made at Bar, same is allowed and the aforesaid officials are arrayed as party respondents in personal capacity in the writ petition.

Application stands '*disposed of*'.

Registry is directed to update the cause title of the case.

Registry to issue notice to the newly added respondents.

WP (C) No. 272/2022

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.



Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned 2023JKLHC-JMU:5260
Sr. AAG seeks some time to have instructions whether to adopt the same on
behalf of the rest of the respondents or not.

Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.09.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
09.08.2024
Renu

