



Sr. No. 25

2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.11.2024

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, is directed to appear in person and assist this Court on the next date of hearing.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 09.12.2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:

04.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS