



2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

Sr. No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.02.2025**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the newly added respondents are required to be served afresh, as they are arrayed by name in their personal capacity.

Let the newly added respondents be served through Director General of Police, Jammu and Registry is directed to report accordingly.

List on 24.03.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
05.02.2025  
Mihul