



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH** 2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260  
**AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.04.2025**

Registered cover for serving the respondents has not been furnished by the counsel for the petitioner. Let the needful be done within week's time.

List on **31.05.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
**29.04.2025**  
**Rahul Sharma**