

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**



2023(01) LHC-JMU:5260

WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2025

As per office report, notices could not be issued in terms of this Court order dated 05.02.2025 to the newly impleaded respondents for want of requisites.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted week's time to file fresh memo of parties as well as requisites for service of newly impleaded respondents. Notices shall be issued thereafter, returnable within four weeks.

List on **11.08.2025**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
31.05.2025
Abinash