



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 272/2022
CM No. 1013/2022

Bachan Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.08.2025)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further a week's time to file fresh memo of parties as well as requisites for service of newly impleaded respondents. On doing so, notice shall be issued to the aforesaid respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on **22.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.08.2025
Renu