



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

..... Petitioner(s)

Vs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.09.2025)

Objections have been filed by the official respondents.

There is no report with regard to services of the private respondents.

Registry is directed to report in this regard in the matter.

List on **17.11.2025**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.09.2025
Neha-1