



2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

Sr. No. 14

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2025

1. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the private respondents.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **29.12.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
17.11.2025
Javid Iqbal