



2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

Regular List
Serial No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 272/2022

Bachan Lal

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2026)

01. The subject matter of the writ petition does not pertain to service matters, as such, the Registry is directed to list this matter before the Bench holding the roster.

02. Re-notify on **09.03.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2026

Bunty