



2023:JKLHC-JMU:5260

Serial No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 272/2022
CM No. 1013/2022**

Bachan LalAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.
V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.03.2026)

Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf respondent No. 4, however, the same are awaited from the other respondents. Last and final opportunity is granted to them to file the response before the next date of hearing.

List on **08.05.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
25.03.2026
Renu